
No. 18-____ 
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
_________ 

NUSTAR ENERGY SERVICES, INC., 
       Petitioner, 

v. 
  

ING BANK N.V., ET AL., 
      Respondent. 

____________ 

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari 
to the United States Court of Appeals 

for the Fifth Circuit 
____________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
____________ 

 
I, Jonathan S. Franklin, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on 

March 18, 2019, three copies of NuStar Energy Services, Inc.’s Petition for a Writ of 

Certiorari in the above-captioned case were deposited with Federal Express for two-

day delivery to counsel listed below, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5(b), 

and an electronic copy was sent by email: 
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Counsel for Respondent ING Bank 
N.V.: 
 
Bruce G. Paulsen, Esq. 
Brian P. Maloney, Esq. 
Seward & Kissel, L.L.P. 
1 Battery Park Plaza 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 574-1533 
paulsen@sewkis.com 
maloney@sewkis.com 
 
David B. Sharpe  
Benjamin W. Kadden 
Lugenbuhl, Wheaton, Peck Rankin 
& Hubbard 
601 Poydras Street, Suite 2775 
Pan American Life Center 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
(504) 568-1990 
dsharpe@lawla.com 
bkadden@lawla.com 
 

Counsel for Respondents COSCO Haifa 
Maritime Ltd., COSCO Auckland 
Maritime Ltd., COSCON, and COSCO 
Venice Maritime Ltd.: 
 
James L. Ross, Esq. 
Gina M. Venezia  
Michael J. Dehart, Esq. 
Freehill Hogan & Mahar, L.L.P. 
80 Pine Street, 25th Floor 
New York, NY 10005 
(212) 425-1900 
ross@freehill.com 
venezia@freehill.com  
dehart@freehill.com 
 
Richard A. Branca, Esq. 
Royston, Rayzor, Vickery & Williams, 
L.L.P. 
1600 Smith Street, Suite 5000 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 224-8380 
richard.branca@roystonlaw.com  
 

 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on March 18, 2018. 

       
 /s/ Jonathan S. Franklin___________ 
 Jonathan S. Franklin 
 NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP  
 799 9th Street, NW, Suite 1000 
 Washington, DC 20001 
 (202) 662-0466 
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